BULLETIN NO. 1072
ISSUE 2
JUNE, 1944

TELETYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

PARTS
REGENERATOR UNIT AND PANEL

’

TELETYPE)

COR PORATION

UUUUUUUU

Western' Electric Company

CHICAGO, U.S A

Copyright 1936 by Teletype Corporation 'rlmd in U.S. A,



I
(B-1072)

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

Armature Lever (AsSSelly) = = = = = = « = « = = 1

Ball Bearings (For Driving Shaft} - - - - - - L
Bearing Bracket (Assem,) - = = = - = = -« - = 3
Cables =~ - - - - - = - e e e e~ 2
Colls =« = =« = o 0 = 0o 0 @ v " m e - 3
Condensers = = = = = = = = = = =« = = =« - = -3,13
Covers = - = - - -, e e m e ... - 5
ﬁriv’ingShart(Assem.) f e e e e a -y
Fuges ~ = = = ¢ = = ¢ o - = o == - - - - 4

Gear (For Main Shaft) -

Gears (For Driving Shaft) = = = = = = = = = = 4
Governor Brush Bracket (Assem,) - - - - - - = 11
Governor Parts = = = = = = « « v = « = - = 11,12
Guards = « = = = = & = = @ & - 2 ¢ e = - = = 4
Main Shaft (Assem,) = = = = = = =« = = =« = = = 2
MOtOrs = - = = = = c o = = o o - - - 6,7,8,9,10
Motor Control Reléy = = = = = = = = = = = - = 3

) DESCRIPTIdN PAGE NO,
lﬁotoi- FON = = = = =« ¢ o e 0 - - ... .- - 12
Neme Plates - = = = = = « = = = = = = = = 6,8,13
Numerical INndeX = = = = = = = = = = = © = o in
Pad - Felt (Covers) = = = « = = = = = = = - - 5
Panel Mounting Plate (Assem.) - - = = = - - = 2
Pinions (For Motors) =~ - = = = = « = = = 6,8,9,10
Pin Plate = « « o = = o = 0 - o = e~ - - -~ 3
Range Finder (Asse,) = = = = =« = = = = = = = 1
Reed Contact (Assem.) = = = = = = = = =« = « = 1
Regenerator Panel (Assem,) - - - - - - -=-= 3
Regsnerator Unit Plate (Assem.) - - -~ - « - - 1
Relay Holding Contact (Assem.) -~ - - = .= 1

Resistors (Round Type) = - = = = = = = « = 3,13

Resistor Bracket (Assem.) - - « = - = = ~ - = 13
Selector Magnet {Assem,) = = = = = =« = = - - 1
Sending Contact Terminal (Assem.) - - - -~ - - 1
Slip Connection (Assem.) = = = = = = = = = = 3

e 4



B-1072)

90024 RETRINER
PZ27F AAGNET CORE

68/ SCRENn
218/ LOCK WASHER

77722 WRSHER

SIS SPACER

90033 BRACKLET

A1-226 MASNET CO/L(oganmy)

0268 ICREN

82400 ScRENW 1
209/ LOCK MasHER
74722 MAsweR |

80024 SCREW)

54785 MUY
0090 ZRCHET(GPPER)
075 SCREMCONTACTIW.E.CO. P-366437)
72986 SCREW

80072 PLATE

80070 BUSHING
80235 SCREN

SK076 KCACKET (LOWER)
79986 SCRENW

J6ZLS  NWASNER
80708 CABLE CLAMP

8007/ INSULATOR

/68  SCREN
O LOCK WASNER

Il

QDR

99068 DETENT AN

78028 Sceern
219/ [OCK NASHER
123-248 IWRSNER

80069 PIST(ECCENTRIC)

76/8 SPRING
/198 WicK

76667 PoOSr
(X598 N7
90042 LOCK #mrn?

62 SCREWw
3640 LOCK WASHER
2034 WWASHER

90039 LOCK AR LEVER

3598 NUT

218/ LOCK MASKHER
7002 WASNER
90036 A0

\

36 P2
80017 PLATE (SAPCER)
90038 PLATE (FRICT/ON)

T

90038 BRACKET
68/ SCREN
I330 MIASHER

(90025 reemnnaL

8002/ uﬂcﬂr/

779  SCREW

2/9/ l:f( WASNER

SwLE lEreRe

219/  LOCK WRSHER
2598 N7

1030 SCREWV
32LS2 WASKER

80067 CLAMP

90033 STIFFENER

9003/ CONTACT JPRIN

&8l  ScREn

8330 MWASNER

219/  LOCK WASKER
gy T

67de SCrREN

219/ LOCK WASHER
7002  WASHER

S0027 CONTRCT SPRING

80035 BRACKET

\WO7/k INSOLATOR

80037 SCRENW

(/732 PLATE

218/  LOCK WRSHER
I598 wNT

M026 TERMINAL
#0a02 scoEw |

(35-2  SPeINE
—75226 wrcK

77039 8dsnine |~

9000/ PLATE(MITH PASTS)

82547 INSULATOR (THRX) +
“SO0L0 CONTHCT BRACKETRSSEN)

360 LXK IS
90050 BUSNING
78853 INJULATOR:

68 SCREW ]
WP |

ned SchENwW
36d0 LICK WasHER

L a—90053 SPRING BRACKET

Y0052 SCRENW
3599 w~oT

7470/ SPRING
/199 hIicK
90045 ARMATIRE LEVER

W63 ScRENW
640 LOCK WASHER

0049 REED
0054 ..w'/Ms}
1026 SCREW ]

7252/ mrcx
S007& TERMINAL

2034 NWASHER

30070 Busine | N
9002/ igv:aurm——{@
80073 TERMINAL

80255 SCREN
0070 BOSN/ING

(78597 sceew
\76596 maswer

01697 CLIMIPING PLATE

7608 IPRING

80086 BINGE Jc‘llt;(h’lf
BELL CRANK MOUNTING

1073 THUNE SCRENW

I598 NUT-

-3 NOT
3640 LOCK WHSKER

71976 STOP LEVER PLITE
7607 coise
6966 SCENTOX STOP
7608 SPRING

7007 TRIP PLUNGER
6850 BELL comnK

(680s. sceew
|60 Lock waswee

30088 7@/P LATCH
(6801 sceenw
-840 ¢

Py

G COCA" FrAINER

909 JIOP LEVER

\ ¢
6799 scecr




72515 NUT -L.A.

72517 NMUT - LH-

725/ SPRING

72513 D1SC(DRIVING)

686! WASHER (FELT)

6863 O15¢C
72563 WASHER (FELT)

__{ss2e once

72516 PISC

102378 WICK-
eB6! WRSHER(FELT)

6863 oIsC

90010 CAM SLEEVE (A55Em)
COMPONENT PARTS NOT S0LD

6746 SCREW ]

2/9/ LOCK WASKER|

S0/ COVER SUPPORT-

681/ SCRENW ]

218/ LOCK WASNER
702 WasHeR |

80460 CLAMP

\wsro mrcx

SHAFT(WITH 90009 )
f;’f A’ﬁ' /l/lP FELT)
WICK Aa/vs)

GEAR-/5T -J68 arpt.
’/263 GEAR - (BT~ # 60 QM.
6 CEAR-Z2IT~ 280 AN,

90906 NUT

3339 NUT

80005 BRACKET

a———90083 COVER NPPORT

(3595 wur

i \2ee9 Locw maswER

80125 RUBBER NOUNTING

(6746 scoer

\erar  tax MISHER

— f

L

1253 SClENW
3646 LOCK WASHER

0083 COVER SUpPraRTr——14

80083 coveR SupPoRT——f )

3598 NUT

=

1253 SCREW
3646 LOCK WASKNER

90124 PLATE (UPPER)

— 9009/ COVER SUPPORYT

90/26 STUD

CABLES
90187 RECENERATOR ONIT CABLE (WITH 90/34 MULTIPLE PIN RECEPTACLE)
910185 PONWER CABLE (WITK 7248] POLARIZED ALYS,
9/0/6 REGENERRIOR PHINEL CABLE(WITH AIOTOR CONTROL l[lﬂé')
8/0/7 RESENERRIOR PANEL CRBLE

9/0/8 pPowee CMIW ZWMII/ZM
AATIE Mm CRELE(Wi7H AROT A€

/M”li‘lmm

10717 POWER flllé‘
SOV ) NECENHRNTOR LRNEL CHEBLE
104988 PLCENRNTIR FINEL CROLE

2449 LocK MASKER |

90/25 PIBBER AOUNTING

6746 SCREW

1
2I9¢ LocK WISHER |
9/228 GROUND STRAP(ASSEN)

YSED _WITH (08000 Fvés
EPUIPPED WITH POWER FILTER,
TWO FUSE SLOICAY.

||
i
! [a595 M
ez ok riaswee

YIED W/TH 90000 PANEL
EQUIPPED WITH POWER #LLSY
PNO FUSE BLOCK ont),

w:p T /a.raaa PONEL
Ww oW
Piegrs Prite s

(— Ye——9009/ COreR SUPPORT

{2595 wor

| 2049 100k moswee

90/25 RIBBLER MOUNTING

_[67¢¢ scoerw

\&r97  Lock masHER

20/87 PLRTE(LOWER)

1253 ICREW
3646 LOCK WMASKER

/26 STVP

I003/ COVER SUPPORT———o=

2895 NUT ]
2449 (0CK WrsweR |

1253 SCREW
6426 LOCK WASHER

90126 STVO
=—90083 COVER SVPPRORT

(2596

nT
\2e49 ok maswee




—3_
(B-1072)

DO0000 PRYEL-ACCMIELD F AR MOUNIING
IPRK RO ECI7aY.

/05000 Aﬂ:’i’; = PN ELD O
g )

10/980 SCREN
Y LOH WHIHER

;% %‘W )
. -7 K009 COIL(WETYPE HI-A)
170/98) THURE NUT-FRoN] 90095 INSULATOR
8/84! CONDENSER (Vi MF)
o (WE.CO 122-8)
| 3628 Susns
70297 nUT )
2669 LOCK WRINER) | —FUSE DATR ~SEE FAGE F
74628 FUSE BLOCK
33-3448 SCeEW
2669 LICK WASHER
7150 SPACER
) 1026 scecn
2/8/ LOCK WBRSNER
o
90108 NOTOR CONTROL RELAY
90114 GuRRD
(61841 GoNOENSER (Y M.£)
o W.E.CO. 122-8)
° 0, 0, 90094 COIL(WETYPE 1K)
m 7 90055 INSGLATOR
ér¢6 scerw ) 9 LU
2197 10CK maswie) 8 O 58 SCREW
2002 WASHER
‘ ® 80143 CABLE cLAMP
| et o
a-a MT e
7668 iock ”mm.l 80097 BYSHING
90107 ‘Posr |
/S (#0854 SCecr
@527/ sceew ) 7008 WASHER
669 LOCK WASHER| 7 2197 LOCK WASHER
1%
\ ®» J0° © of )
WRS BERARING CAP———or | () ‘ Q0 R S
L\ ) pemme B 87932 MUT
90146 STUD ) S S J Oe ¢ 7’{
LocK MISHER | q‘l-! I g ‘I 0080 < 0 ® Q G 87933 mysvee
- Rl LTI \ ©6° S ®
1056 BEARING BRACKET(RSSEM) —— Y @R ol ®\® 80238 SCREWME CO. R205630)

90221 WASHER(IV.E.Co. RLI2739,

902430 BUSHING(MELD P2/9269)

90239 ft.s/.smmﬂmdu)
»”

74986 SCREN ] £ CO. /00-A)

2191 L0cK masHeR |

85LS  SCREW ]
29/ LocK WRINER |

s2w0 sceew | Lo
2669 10K WASH

S0098 BRAKET- St

7093 PIATE
¢ SPRING
&8/ .saﬂ?/

&0/23 BLoCK-
80099 SLIP COVNECTION BLOCKWSSEM)

8543 XOENw ]
2I9/ LXK WHSHER
soras posr J

YE5L ICREN
02 MASHER
80/43 CABLE CLANP

90//12 PIN PLRTE
013 posr

(80854 SCRENW

7002 MPSHER

219/ LOCK WRSHER

78207 SCREW

26639 LOCK MARSHER
/1266 SCOEN

80096 MASHER
20097 BYSHING

90242 SCREIOIE.CO.P285630,

9028/ MHSNERN.ECO.PIIZIIS.

02420 BUSHINGN.£L0.R2/9269)

90239 RESISTANCEBZQ0 M)
WE.Co 1004,

87932 M/T
87833 WINSHER

72089 ﬁﬁ%”}/ ‘

. - EAOL s Scecw
97N BUINING ‘ - L 219/ 1O0CK WRSHER
20/ WFe6ee \ . / ro0z masHER

A\ 80460 CLAMP




$OI06 GERR-/I T~ 368 ALRM,
CEARY)IT: ~ #EO ALY,
CLAR- /37280 QPAT.

218/ LOCK WASHER

(le‘:);z)

90/280 SHAFT

7415 NUT

80122 BALL BEMING

9018/ HI8

6726 sceerv

\ersr  cocw nRSYER

9/ CERfR - IR X-1800 RN -~ 80 LYELE SYIMM
/880 SEAC-28 T~ 2400 oM - RG IPLC.
PEOY CEAR-TO 7.~/ $00 RPN -ST CIELE J)W MWI

o2/ Wv8

S0/22 BALL BLEARING

7415 N7

(o] v (o] |
I
|
|
|
|
]
: i
90/I5 GEAR GUARD
(o) (0]
90148 GUARD
FUSE DATA
TYPE OF MOTOR AMPS. | FuseTrON FUSESTAT ADAPTER
A.C. SYNCHRONOUS 3.2 103284 %90109 _ m91589
A.C. GOVERNED 1.28 103287 % 103384 % 110401
A.C. GOVERNED (FROPICAL) [ 1. 6 »103286
D.C. GOVERNED 1.0 10402 % 91690 %91890

X BELL SYSTEM STANDARD




G/607 RETHINER

81258 SOtV

’1
u

757 i
3598 wr |

W96 RETRINER

/607 RETHINER ~——o______|

S0/28 A9

YT 9E AL TAYNER:

U SS PETHNERT —___

T 9/5°99 ok TINEC

® &

N ——ss596 pe7nmee

[ar258 sceery

&

™~

¥

| /599 REVINER

7646/ WASHER
3598 NUT

——#

e

C/00 FRONT COVERMSSEMNBELL SYSTEM 50-5)

Nemud

a/258 sceen |

—

7eeé; mesrce
3538 wor |

/597 RETH/NLR.

T8 HETHNER—

/608 #EIMNERS —__]

=

-9/5 99 RLTHER

J\.OIII? AETRAER

(azs8 - scoer

80/32 MO

6kl WASHE,
. |3s9E WNUT

F

| ovs99 pcrmmme

— 4

L

CI0] RERR COVERYRISEMYBELL SYSTEN? 50-8)

e




(8-1072)

® 03xuvn siuvd S30N19x3) @ GINYYN
AUV SLY¥VY S3ANTIX3I) - BPIBVSSHSS 13

(® o3xuvw siuvd s30n10x3) @ avuvw S1
(® owv ® aavuvw sLuvd S30MTOX3) —(BI1BYSZHSS 13

@aw

IS 95852

ONSEM V207 &8
MAPIS L2253

(22710 p5LO® Mitm) L

QNG onF Qh%&

LON POI9-M

IO PSLOP

WB\\N\\‘OQ\\O\\K
NIO78 7M1V ITL PEGE

OTHSOM NI07 /672
MIFI5 /8P

ITHEOM 200
@

WS OOF/ L& WINS 0/0L6
W 008/ ~ XL&-VIWVS 269L

THEYM X207 16/,

MIXoE PPLY)

4779 - JTHSYM OI§08)

QFSINI = YIHEYM  1/608)

ONYIS AV ONZ 66308

1008
o

IIHEIM 2/6

VIYIV T7TV9 PSE00—

DIHEIM SPE2P

(Fo/R8 5255 77000 IS 759 JUM FOLBULS OMIOM 14076
(Pros52H5S 7900K F0) 7568 HLIM - IOULLS VIOM E9206

(3st W3LsSAS ._._umw
S1¥vd ONV YOLOWN %1228 S3GNTONI (W3SSV) LINN MOLOW

GOW '3'9 °3°V 310AD

4 Sil NILSAS J._wmwo
QOW "3'9) "0V 31040 09 “A Oll 'd'H Ob/)
(31ALs @10 ¥04 L 39vd 338)

‘YOLON SNONOYHONAS

TAIS AN

8NN

$'A 01l dH Ot/I "HOLON SNONOUHONAS ¥1.28
Vd ONV YOLON £8228 S30NTIONI (W3SSY) LINN HOLOW ¥NK

£82¢8

AFOONY ~LTWWVODD /E9EN
((az 70 p5L08 nism)

— OTMNE ONF 05938

MIOOE I300L

A0

MIXOS E/L99

L709 pLL3v

[2IMSYM ¥I07 1672

1 MI2S 6L

Nys P99

TIVN0 PSLOP
[ o7psoM s/608

£ 73s-27050M 60609
LON &-$E

[ommsomi Hoor 695
T mares rofor

wviyYIe 17v9 b%-g/

TLY 7 YosW f60ns B

MIF2S GosES

WL 7778 (L) FOLOW 7-97) 7870 FWON E9[PE.

o TLE 7T TNVON .\i\.\éw%wx\
WILSAS 7778 (LNN) YOLOW T-51)7 '8 70 PN $0565

. -4
TLY 7 TN B -IN -O8E90/

FIHSYM SP829

74

Arh ik A
TS L4
BHOSFIN5S w%§\§§ £4528

L.{-77 /3 HOLIMS 19839
N ¥ILLOO LOP
OIS - ITHEYM S0P 68
ONIHENE $SOPeR) B

NAG HLIM) BIOTON NENFD 99038

$2-2L0062 TRANVELE -
FO-2L0062P TTANVIUS - W//FS.5IMES 2P00M

PCHSS Ni&ﬁx&"b\&w.

FALYINESV LOLPS

L0 £ /998
V) YoUoY OPE28.

75
7

WIZNES THOON FOTNILLMSE PSR/ YTT MLIMNNZSSH)FOLOY SI99
G/ OESINES Z7TON IUNNIUMS P SIVITY 78 NIIMNWTSSE)Y0L0Y 66828 _




82850 END SHIELD ~ HAS BEEN
REDESIGNED BUT RETAINS /75
OR/GINAL PART NUMBLR.THE NEW
.ﬂ')}[ ENO SHIELO (WITH WIRE OUF

THE OLO STYLE MOTORS. THE OLD
STYLE END SHIELD (WITHOUT WIRE
OUTLET MOLE) CANNOT BE USED
QU MEW STYLE MOTORS UNLESS
17 BE WORKED OVER AS NLLUSTRA-
TED ABOVE.

8035/ sceEw

OLD STYLE 82850 END SHIELDS MAY BE WORKED
OVER FOR USE WITH NEW STYLE MOTORS BY ADD-

ING WIRE OUTLET HOLE AS ILLUSTRATED.

(90263 wouno STATOR(W/ITN BASE )~ HAS
BEEN REOESIGMED BUT RETAINS 175
QRISINAL PART NUMBER. WWEN REPLAC-
ING AN QLD STYLE STATOR(WITH TAPPED
HOLES FOR THWE ENO SHIELD CLAMPING
STUDS) WITH A NEW STYLE STATOR
(WITH BODY WOLES FOR THE END SWIELD

”"r’s) THE POLLOWING NEW STYLE
PARTS SHOULO BE ORDERED ¢

SO263 WOUMD STATOR (WITH BASE)._./
82850 LMD SHIELO. ... ........._._.

/
(O WORK OVER ALD STYLE END &VM’W
ml T~-RUBBER. _________

N\

80307 OUTLET (wiTw 80308) -
BYSHING ~FIORE ) J

OLD STYLE

BOS59 CLAMPING STVO

82283 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, I/40 H.P, 110 V.,60 CYCLE ALC. (G.E.MODEL 5SH25ABI)

(PARTS NOT LISTED SAME AS ON NEW STYLE MOTOR, SHOWN ON PAGE 6)



(ms1 waisas 1136

A3INYVYN SLYvd wmo:._oxm,@ O3MYVN SLUYd ONY HOLONW 6648

8 $30n79NI (Wassv) LiNn wotom  2nw

@
09«&9&5 S14vd S30N19X3 ~(S006-S T3G0N'I°H) *0°V 31D 09 “A Oll d°H O/I ‘HOLON SNONOUHONAS €6LES

NINVSEM 9882
IINEEM Vo007 SH##5
MIXIS LISPL

(72745) 7 5oM 0/698.
(2777)o7MoM 2/€98
IINSOM Z00L

OTHSEMNIO? /672
MIFIE /8.

YUY TISN (665,
NIO7E 76N ITL $EE8IY

IINSEM NI07 /6/2
MIIOS 84D

WS 008/ -LE-NHINIS 280

@-1072)

(s #Lo8 wo a751)a57/0 OFE2S

MY S NEAS ON7 E/EPE-

Gzworglyamsom L/€98
MIIIE P/EIE

WIFETE 7768 2CE98

D77/HE ONT LOEIE

M8~ §8228

OV LPTLr?0 EOF DS,
IS NS 70 80E98
7IIHE ONT POEIE

e M5 OIEPS
(27U S/ aTHE WM 5/698

1= Wb \w\v\%

(277 7psem 2IE98
P MIFIS E/ESF)

ONEH LHNF-LIN ECE98

I X207 /672,
MFII5 61,
OMIIOTF 7788 2698
FUSOY IV LI75 /EFE
OTHEIM IV/LVIIENY 616 98
(RHPT2 WLIM)INIT L/ 75 (€D

smwsnw c26289) ||
. (CIOLARTNSUMN 112 0L b6
/_H AN 4207 \%3_
M5 62F

. LN &-0F| |
PAEOM NI07 6992
MTY28 \Q\\

(o sUM ) roLods SOE9E

\

UL 7 FOLON 16092 B) -

-64

MIFIS BOLES
WZLSAS 7776 (LIMI JOLOW W-57)2L8 76 FNEN 63050
FUE T TWEN LW-08EIO))

Camass ummlimo-tn> 5
IMISE FTEIE
. (oL pomtfprel 00 (/698"
N oMl Le77-40K 2698
FINEULTY 7/0 S7E98)
(wosss)avtoy Z$EPs—
MIFIS SMINE 72 BOF 98




—9.——

(@-1072)

(® a2axuvn siuvd $30n10x3) @) GIHIVA S1uVd ONV
® onv (@ G3%VN SLYvd S3ANTIX3- (BZVVSIVES ¥O 68622 13AON"3'9) 310AJ 0

TSI NI0T7 &L

IIEMN PPES
MPYI8 LIFPL

LNV 65-4€
DO SWITWY?D S6SEL

(NSl waisAs 1139

YOLON OQ3INY3A09

HOLON £S642 SIANTION!

MRIOS &Lel

IPHEEM 200L
IINEEM No07 /6/2
MIX28 /89

FRLE 775NV /665
N078 TeA/wnTTL PO8E)

ITHEOM Y707 [6/2
MII25 PPLP

L O-NOUMS 6LI76

SINSUM /e
SIS AV ONT 6661

dINN0 Lot

(w3ssy) LiNn ¥olow sinm
9-0g SINIS'OV'AOI'IH 92/t HOLON 5622

£/ P 77
SO LN TRIININ
FIOUS/ETY 12966 IO

77982 099€
EFLITM _ch\.w A-2707, $HL

-FOITM ININIOT EPEEL

MPYIS 8L

-MPFIS $209L

ON/HSAG L77400 E27-92/

WIS L1900
RILE DMIVIM 2228

HOLS LYOPS
STATT ILETINNY 199L

v : —\gh HIO8 NO O7577

_\ MV IF 7708 1905

WM L7371 CECE
MIOE 242/

SLINLIY VTG HISd0D EFIIL
GHINWLIY VTG 77ILS 1€2€L

HO2 TS 192ZEL

I 7Wd 775 LNIG HSDYOND /9628 205
&/ 79 77 (Wrsss/Ionamo9 ZE656 20|

TNSOM NI07 /612
o ITHEEM QM\\‘g

MINIS IPLD

STHEOM N800 (5990
AGY2S Lo 90l

LPN $-B€
FIHSOM NIOT 6992
. M7Y5 /O€8L)

YIN0 1LloL

N (MRYIE 20LOR HLUN) SN ST TOH HENEG BE6IL

(WVIAIE HUM) HSPUT $608

(QTHO HLIN) OIS ONT LEZEL

(LY INEN! HUM) DATION HSIRIE 2L80L

(702 G174 MO SONNOILY INEM 2p2EL

avI S0 HE/RAT §L80L
-7/ - ITNSIM LEEIE

00 0174 OPZEL

Uo7 FLow PE5/6 F)—

_ Q\ ./////

(&7W0 HLUM) IWYES TT317 2E26L

FIUYWIY 6EC8L



- | o -
(B-1072)

(@ 03wuvn s1uva $30n70x3) @ 038V SLuVd QN

(451 W3Lsas 1138)

V HOLON 9852 830NTONI (N3SSY) LINN HOLON OINW

® onv @ a3xuvw S1uvd s30n10X3-(esiE 7300N°3"9) 'LNNHS "2°0“A OH ‘d'H :\_ ‘4OLOW 98S2L

IIHEEM NIO7 S492)

v.\\\%iw\\N
MPII8 LPSPy

HO1ON G3NU3IA0D

‘&) P96 775
SUICT LINWI6TE SNILINDOW |
\ LSS TES5/6 o

77902 #65/6) @)
LOoS O -L798 SO/

L0V 65-b€

OO W1 SESEL 0]
MRS ZL2/ TIOTM SMINIOT7 EP2EL

TN Zoo,

%\\é\\\u \\\\w MIXIS b H 262
%&k\u\.\\ﬂ.\wﬂ.“\ ) Mro2s SE00L
N2078 7ML Pgg n L BNENE L3740 £21-92/
. N
ATHSEM N907 \\.\Nd@ » o iu s 4]
. MIFIS 9L D dOLS LYOPE|

L 2-NOINIS 62576

SIHSUM /€
IS AV Td ONT 66614

IO /Lot

e e e,

7 HLOE MO O7S/)
MY IE 7708 1905
IHCUM L7374 ZECEL

MNIZIS 2L/

SINOLTY STV IE AIddOD E81IL|
GINWLIY VIV TG 777LS 1€ZEL

CIATT SNVILSTIOY /99L,
/] 7967 775 LNOY AXNIFN0D /P £08 FO]
1] 7960/ 795 (WI58)XOMIN0D 25608 ¥0F
IHEOM H207 /678

ATHSIM OEES

MITIS SpL P

DINSEM N207 /55$0/

MIX285 L7/ 001/
LON B-$E

TSN NVI07 6992
MF225 (0F8c |

&INO /LloL

0D IS /PEEL
(&TN0 HLIM) GTTIHS ONT LEZEL

N (M55 20108 HUN) I HITIOH HENHE SE6IL

(VISIS HUM) HENHE $608

(02 G17/4 INO JOS)\NOILY INSM ZPZEL

(oL IS HUM) SITION HSE 2L80L

VI SIQT0H HSNNT €L80L

7000 a171S OPEEL
TLE 7 JoLow 98576 ()

TG/ T -ITH M LE8/6

7N

(G970 HLIN) TWres 07317 2€26L

IALENE LE52L



- ” -
(84072)

68// SCREW 205 TARGET = 10 SPOTS
2197 LOCK WASHER TI06 TARGEY - 1/ SRO7S
BOR MOUNTIVMG_GOVERNOR: 72665 Ta0GeT- 23 30075
~ ~
EI/8 CONTACT SORING (ASSEN) /064 SCREW
72835 CONTACT ’OA’N r”
86868 BUSHING -BAKEL!
86569 POST TELIO GOVERNOR SHELL
€323 SPeM/G v : G4 SCoEW
G320 CONTACT SCREW AMP
(WITH TUMGSTEN COMTACT) G/ ct
G345 MUT A
2/9/ tock wAsHER | G39 Block
(6347 scREw
a9 &ock o] ¥l O~ 279/ coce wasmee
G330 BEARIG (ASSEM.) ) @ 6324 ADIUSTIMG WHEEL
4 (UPPER AND LOWER) ) )
G348 SCREW
IGO0 LOCK WASHER) ™ . 8/65 WASHER
GOVERNOR WITH COVER REMOVED
TB443 OUTER CONTACT DISC R 7845/ GONSNOR CONR
78438 BUSHNG - BAKELITE \é\\
sceeelEON IS ey
70437 msuATOR \:"\ e A TN 8497 INNER DISC CONTACT SPRAMG
(G T <boro) TEE39 COVERNOR SHELL
78496 QUTER DISC CONTACT SPRING /-n-um 2 ‘ ;;:-4»«/:
' 77/
2669 LOCK WASHER
7/ I o227
AN WASHER
{’ 79 HUB \‘\\ \ ‘L’m -

80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.)

N

78403 CONTACT BRUSH

80336 INSULATOR
-8OI34 CONTACT TERMNAL
41733 WSULATOR

$/732 CLAMPING PLATE

W68 SCREN
783398 BUSHINMG

(80338 GOVERNOR ADJUSTING BRACKET
78399 QUTER DISC BRUSH SPRING (WITH BRUSH)
78400 INNER DISC BRUSH SPRING (W/TH BRUSH)

BOS94 SCREN
219/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASHER

ICKET
80337 BRA 80340 BRUSH SPRING PLATE

6746 SCREN

80342 SCREW | \2/9/ LOCK WaASHER

2091 LOCK WASHER |
(80235 cLamNS PLATE:

80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH & SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM.)



72835 CONTRCT POINT
LOCBES BUSHING - BAKELITE
o689 PoST

/I—um CONTACT SPRING (RSSEM.)
|

- lz-
(8-1072)

6323 SPRING

6IBO ECLEW-CONTACT-

6345 SC.

oW
219/  OCk WHJ'HEBJ

6319 BLOCK:

1064  SCREW

63/8 CLAMP

——————a344 SCREW

J/® BLocx

(6347 sceew

5/65 WRASHER

UPRER £ LoveR

72977 TARGET - &
X] 78, - 35

79943 OUTER CONTRACT DISC

8330 a:»i/w (RS SEM,)

)
J

LJ/’/ LOCK WRSHER

6% RODJUSTING WHEEL

(6848 sce.

78487 INSULRTOR

ew
I\J“d LOCk WRSHER

78496 OUTER D/SC
CONTACT SPRING |

(9438 WRSHER

2598 MNUT.

8/688 COLLAR

95330 PLATE -LEFT-

T8428 BUSHING -BAKELITE
7848/ GOVEEMNOR CoveER

Je-4  NUT
8669 LOCK MWASHER

78497 INNER O/SC CONTACT
SPRNG

78439 GOVERNOR SHELL

(1803 scmew

2191 LOCK wRSHER

9528/ PLATE-RIGHT

29-378 SCREW- Fs LONE)

979 HUS

TS

103629 Scoew-3 cone ]

95332 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM)
(Wit 95329 MOTOR FAN)

o8// SCHMEW
219/ LOCK egHER)!

FOLE MOUNTING GOVERNOR




T e

106380 - MU/6 NIME ALRATE

ae
105O50 NAME PLATE (451 MOTOR WWT)
BELL SYSTEM ,|

-3~
B-1072)

(82408 scREWN
20205 RETISTIR-
00 anims &

FE 7/ SCoEW
2669 LOCK WRSHEN
2RIE WRIHER

/028 ScrhEW
60 LOCA WASHER
2438 WRSHER

\F9PRE TELERNUNAL ENO

L9/9’ 87 BRACAET-

/

2929 svsmwve

| 028 sCEEW
. Jidl, }H 640 LOCK WHSHER

EOPL) SFPHCER 7

G/ ERD INSULATOR

— 7

CFI8 WASHER

[~ 22-276 57080

({7801, comoenser-1me

y o 2

§109¢ INVSYLA TOR

/(85 SCRELNW

2
7002 waswze |

106380 -MUIO NAME PLRATE

or
/58) NIME PLRTE/ 8-, MOTae YN/
BELL SYS7EM

(B3 908 SCeEW

TEROS LI ST0e~
SO00 O4MS £19:

1028 scesw
F6 PO LICK WASHER)
2HTE WASHLER

9/59F SCREW .

(| 8T IE5 WASHER-AINELI 72
2ETE WASHEL

R669 LOck WISHLER

487/ ScREW
FRIE WASHER

9587 BRACKET

E756 SCREW
218/ LOCK  WASHEA
TO02 WRSHER

2669 LICK }Ym.?]< ’

G928 TERMIMAL END @@

%

SCoL, \ﬁ : g T
§756 755 Waswee \/_,’,_.——‘-!

I 93661 RESISTOR BRACKET
Kusso WITH 15-N MOTOR UNI

ASSEM) |
4 (15 SEM)))
BOLRI IPPCER 7
I E2G WU
T T S
i 2929 svswmve

) /O28 Scesw
) FE4OQ LOGK WRSHLER
2438 WASHER

P J0942 Wi TOC

/1 A

~\/Il-276 STRAP
\

J63I8 CONDENSER-L5M.F

(~~s2566 ersisroe -
J00-700 ovms

"N 7028 scesmw
N6 d0 20ch waswee
2AIE WAIHE®

SED WITH IS-F MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.))]

91592 RESISTOR BRACKET (ASSEM.) |

w55 sceew




MUL
MU7

Motor Unit (Assem.)
includes 82283 Motor, 6

Motor Unit (Assem,)
includes 83799 Motor, 8

Motor Unit (Assem.)
includes 82714 Motor, 6

Motor Unit (Assem.)
includes 72586 Motor, 10

Motor Unit (Assem,)
includes 77953 Motor, 9

Magnet Coil (6L Ohms)

Nut (Speciel),

Sorew [6e 32x9/163 12

Screw (10-32x3/4), 3

Nut (10-32 Hex.), 3,6,8
9,10,11,12

Nut (L-AO Hex.)

Nut (10-32 Hex

Spring, 1

Strap, 13

Washer, 1

Outlet Bushing, 9,10

Screw (6-h0x3/8) l 2,3

Screw (4=-40x1/4),

Screw {6-40 Shoulder) 1

Screw (6-32x1/4), 11, 12

Thumb Screw (6-&0) i

Serew (1/4-32 Pilot), 9,10

Serew (4-40x1/4)

Screw (L4-40x3/ 165

Serew (4= L0x5/16)

Screw (6-40x5/8),

Screw (8-32x3/ 8)

Screw (6-3227/165

Screw (6-40x11/16), 2 59,10

Serew (6-40x13/32),

Washer, 1

Lock Washer 1,2,3,4,5,8,
9,10,11, 12 13

Nut - Rear, 3

Lock wWasher, 2

Washer, 13

Lock Washer, 2,6,8,9,10

lock Washer, 3,6,8,9,10,11

i, 9 10

1 1
1,6,8
2

12,13
Nasher, 6,8,9,10
Bushing, 3
Insulator, 13

Oiler, 2

Yut (9/16-32 Hex.),
Nasher, 11,12,13

Nut (l/h 32 Hex. ),

Nut (6-40 Eex. ), 1 3 5,12
Nut (4-40 Hex.)}, ]
Bushing, 3

Condenser, 1/2 X.F,, 13
Lock Washer, 1,11,12,13
Lock washer, 2

Washer, 1

Wi ck 2

Screw (3/16-24), 1

Ball Bearing, 9,10

‘Nut (3/16-40 Hex.), 1

Contact Sprine, 11 12

Clamp, 11,12

Block, 11,12

Spring, 11,12

Adjusting wheel, 11,12

Bearing (qssem.s, 11,12

Screw {6- 32x11/32) 11 12

Nut (6-32 Hex,)

Screw (6-33x”8’

Serew (h-’éx,/h) 11,12

Screw (£-L0x5/16), 1.3,4,
"6,2,9,10,11,13

Serew |6-40 Shoulder)

Serew (4-40 Pilot),

derew {10-32x3/8),

Screw (6-40x5/8),
4,%,9,10,11,12

Bell Crank, i

11 12

1 2,3,

888y,

21397
34432
41732
41733

55318

70497
70771
70872

70873
71155
71189

71697
71840
71976.
71998

71998

71999
72088
72513
72514
72515

72516
72517

72521
72522
72563
72566

72586

72587
72665
72835
73232
73236

73237
73240
73241
73242

73244

1 -
(5-1072)

NUMERICAL INDEX

Washer, 2

Disec, 2

Stop Lever, 1

Eccentric Stop, 1

Hub, 11,12

Gear - 32T

wWasher, 1, 2 » 3, 6 8,9,10,
11,13

Trip Plunger, 1

Pinion - 8T., 6,8

Spring, 3

Plate, 3

Target - 10 Spot, 9,10,
11

Target - 11 $pot, 11

Spacer, 3

Nut (1/2 -32 Hex.), &

Hub, &4

Spring, 1

Spring, 1

Collar, 1

Spring, 1

Adjusting Lever, 9,10

Brush - (with spring’
9,10

Washer, 11,12
Wearing Strip, 9
Washer, 1,2,9,10

Screw IG-LOxl/L)

Terminal Block,
10

#asher (Sprirg), 3

Washer, 1

Plate, 1,11

Insulator, 11

Screw (6-32x1/4),

Nut (5/16-32 ex.), 3

Oiler, 9,10

Brush Holder (with
insulator), 9,10

Brush Holder Cap, 9,10
Screw (6-32x1- léh), 13

Copper Bearing Retainer
9,10

Clamping Plate, 1

Kut (7/16-32 Hex.), 2

Stop Lever Plate, 1

Brush Holder Ring (with
80706 Screw),

Brush Ilolder Ring {(with
80706 Screw), 10

End Play Spring 9 10
Screw (5- hOxB/bS
Dise (briving), 2

Spring, 2 -

Nut (5/16-32 L. H.
Special), 2

Disc, 2

Nut (5/16-32 L. H.
Special), 2

wick, 1,2

Wick, 2’

Washer, 2

Resistor = 100 - 100
Ohms.,13

Motor 1/17 H.P., 110V
D,C. Shunt, (G.E. Model
31531), 10’

Armature, 10

Tarret - 23 Spot, 11

Contact Point, 11 12

Felt Washer, 9,

Field Frame {(with oiler)

,10

, 3
5,8,9,

9,10

Znd Shield (with oiler)
9,10

Field Core, 10

Field Coil, 10
Insulation (ror one
rfield coil),

Screw (10-32x7/8), 9,10

73243

80854
81258

Locking Wedge, 9

Target - 6 Spot, 12
Clemping Rod, 9,10

Motor Plate, 6,8

Screw (l/A-20x9/l6), 6,8
9,10

Fuse Block; 3

Spring, l

Washer

Screw ia-u0x13/32). 1,3
Insulator, 6,8,9,10

Wick, 1

Washer, 5

Fan, 6,8

Post, 1

Bushing, 1

Motor 1/25 H.P., 110V. A.C.
Series 50-60 Cycle (G.E.

. Model 32989 or 5BA65AA29,)
9

Condenser - 1 M. F. 13
Screw (4-48x3/16) 6 9 10

Screw (6-40x15/ 163
Resistor - 1000 Ohms each
13

Armature, 9

Field Cors, 9

Fiela Coil,

Screw (10- 32:5/8), 3,6,8,
9,10

Bushing, 11 .

Outer Disc Brush Spring
(with brush), 11

Inner Disc Brush Spring
{with brush), 11

Contact Brush, 11

Insulator, 11,12

Bushing - Bakelite, 11,12

Governor Shell, 11,12

Outer Contact Disec, 11,12

Governor Cover, 11,12

Outerzbisc Contact Spring
11,1

Inner Disc Contact Spring
11,12

Washer

Screw 110-32 Shoulder), 1
Insulator, 1

Cable Clamp, 3

Screw (4-40x21/64), 1

End Play Spring, 6
Outlet, 7

Bushing - flbre, 7

Washer - felt, 6

Washer - felt, 6

Washer - cupped, 6

Washer, 6,9,10

Washer, 6

Contact Terminal, 11
Clamping Plate, 11
Insulator, 11

Bracket, 11

Governor Adjusting
Bracket, 11

Brush Spring Plate, 11

Goge{nor Brush Bracket, 9,
1

Serew (6-40x23/64), 11
Screw (8-36x5/16}, 7
Governor (Assem.), 10,11

Ball Bearl

Screw (h-h0x15/32),
Spacer, 13

Screw (6-b0xl/h), 11
Clamp, 2,3

End Shield, 6

Clamping Stud 7

Cable Clamp, i

oiler, 6

Serew (6-40x1-7/16), 3
&MwmwleMLs



[P

81638 -

81841
82283

82288
32440
82547
22714

82839

82840

82841
82843

82845
82848

82850
83355
83405

83408
23799

84,047
84169

85471
86305
86306
26307
86308

86309
86310
86311
86312
86313
86314
86315
86316
86317
26318
84319
86320
86321

86322
86323
86324
86325
86326
86327
86329
86330
86342
36615

86616
86617
86713
86869
87932
37933
88879

89405

Collar, 12

Condenser (1/4 M.F.)
(W.2.Co., 142~B), 3

Synchronous Notor 1/40
H P 110V., 60 Cycle

(G.E, Model

55}12 5AB11B),

Screw (L-ho:l/h’ 8

Serew (6~ bOx7/163 1
Insulator (Thick),

Synchronous Motor, l/LO
H.P. 110V., 50 Cycle A.C.
(G.E.Co. Nodel
55H25AB14B), 6

Rotor (Assem.) (with
Bearings 'and switch)
{for Model 55H25AB11B),

Rotor. (Assem.) {for Nodel
55H25AB11B), 6

Switch Commutator, 6

Spring (for Model
55H25AB11B), 6

washer, 6

Brush Holder (with brush)

6
End Shield, 6,7
Washer - Bakelite, 13
Name Plate (15-D Motor
Unit) Bell System, 6
Screw (4-40x3/16), 6,8,13
Synchronous Motor, l/a
H.P. 110V,, 60 Cycle
A.C, (H.C, Kodel S-9005)
8

3top, 9,10

Name Plate (15-£ Motor
Unit) Bell System, 6
Screw (10-32x1), 3
Stator {with windine),

End Shield, 8

End Shield, 8

Clamping Screw (10-32x
1-3/8),

Outlet Bushin

Washer (Steel% 8
Rotor (with cut-out)

Washer (felt),

End Play Spring, 8
Washer (Steel)

0il Retainer,

Screw (8- 32115/32)
wWasher (Bronze),

Split Ring Adaptor, 8
Insulating Washer, 8

Screw (8-32x1-1/16),

Split Ring (wit screws)
8

Ball Bearing, 8

Nut - Right Hand, 8

Nut - Left Hand, 8

Cut-out (with sprines) 8

Spring, 8

Bushing, 8

Screw %h-hOx?/lé)

Oiler,

Rotor (Assem. ), 8

Rotor {Assem,) with
bearing and switch)
.for Model 55H254B14B),6

Spring (for Model
55H25AB14B), 6

Rotor (Assem.) (For Model
55H25AB14B),

Screw (L-h815/16)

Post, 11,12

Nut (8-32 Hex.), 3

Viasher, 3

Brush Holder Support
(Assem.),

Bushing, 6

89406

90000

90001
90005
90006
90007

90009-

90010
90014
90016
90017
90020

90021
90022
90023
90024
90025
90026
90027
90031

-15 -
(B<1072)
NUMERICAL INDEX

Washer - Spring, €
Cotter Pin, 6
Terminal End, 13
Panel - Arranged for
Mounting Spark
Protection , 3
Plate (with posts), 1
Bracket,

Nut (9/16-32 Special),
Shaft, 2

0il Retainer, 2

Cam Sleeve, 2

Hub, 2

Gear - 15T,, 2

Plate (Spacer), 1
Contact Bracket (Assem.)

1
Bracket, 1
Lever, 1
Post, 1
Retainer, 1
Terminal, 1
Terminal, 1
Contact Spring, 1
Contact Spring, 1
Stiffener, 1
Plate (Friction), 1
Bracket,
Stud, 1
Serew (6-4,0 Eccentric),l
Bracket, 1
Lock Am Lever, 1
Lock Arm, 1
Bracket, 1
Screw (3/16-h0 Pivot),
Armature Lever, 1
Reei, 1
Bushing, 1
Plate,
Screw (h-b0x5/8 Specisal)
1

3pring Bracket, 1
apring, 1
Bearing Bracket (Assem.)

Clamp, 1

Detent Arm, 1
Post {Eccentric),
Bushing, 1
Insulator, 1
Plate, 1
Terminal, 1
Terminal,

Screw (8-6h Contact) (W,.E. 4

Co. P-356437), 1

Bracket (lower),

Reed Contacts (Assem ), 1
Cover Support, 2

Range Scale (with bell
erank mounting),

Trip Latch, 1

Bracket (Upper)

Cover Support, 5

Coil {#.E. Type 111 - H)

3

Insulator, 3

Washer, 3

Bushing, 3

Bracket, 3

31ip Connection Block
(Assem.), 3

Gear - 13%.7- 3680,.P.M,,4

Post, 3

Motor Control Relay, 3

Pin Plate, 3

Post, 3

Guard, 3

Gear Guard, 4

Shaft, &4

Hubd, 4

Ball Bearing, 4

Block, 3

90124
90125
90126
90127
90129
90132
90145
90146
90147

90148
90149
90239

90240
90241
90242
90263

90265
90591
91015

91016

91017
91041

91113
91198
91199
‘91228
91268
91269
91579
91580
91581

91586
91587
91592

91593

95331
95332
95970
96596
96597

101980

101981

102374
102774
103284
103286
103287

Plate (Upper), 2

Rubber Mounting, 2

Stud, 2

Plate - lower, 2

Pad, 5

Pad,

Bearing Cap, 3

Stud,

Regenerator Unit Cable
(with 90134 liultiple
Pin Receptacle), 2

Guard, &4

Post, 3

Resistance (3200 Ohms)
(¥.E.Co. 100 - A), 3

Bushing (W.E.Co.
P-219269), 3

Washer (W.E. Co.
P-132739),

Screw (8-32x2 7/8) (W.E.
Co. P-205630), 3

Wound Stator - with base
éfor Model 55H254B11B),

7

Serew (6-40 Special),

Lock Washer,

Power Cable (with 72u81
Polarized Club), 2

Regenerator Panel Cable
(with Motor Control
leads),

Regenerator Panel Cable,
2

Wound Stator - with base
éfcr Model 55HZ5431LB),

Spacer, 1

Wick, 1

wick, 1

Ground Strap, 2

Gear - 12T., 2

Gear -~ 13T., 4

Pinion - 6T., 9,10
Gear - 28T., &4

Name Plate (15-F Motor
Unit Bell System, 13

Motor Plate, 9,10
Bracket, 13

Resistor Bracket (Assem.),

10,
Screv (3/16-2&12-1/2); 13
Cable, 10
Retainer, 5
Retainer, 5
Retainer, 5
Retainer, 5
Shim, 9,10
Insulator, 13
Washer - ribre, 9,10
Magnet Core, 1
Cup Washer (fibre), 8
Cable, 9
Resistor Bracket (Assem.),

Tar et - 35 Spot 12
Pin%on - 9T,, 6

Gear - 30T., 4
Insulator, 6

Motor Fan, 12

Plate - Left, 12

Plate - Right, 12
Governor (dssem.), 9,12
Bushing, 3

Gear - 13T., &

Gear - 23T., 2

Screw (Special), 3

Thumb Nut (Special), 3
wick,

Bolt 6,7

Fusetron (Amps. 3.2), &4
Fusetron (Amps. 1.6), &
Fusetron (Amps. 1. 255 N



103431
103699
104451
104998

104999

Grommet - Rubber, 6,7
Screw (6-32x5/8), 12

Lock Washer, 9,10
Resenerator Panel Cable
(with Motor Control
Leads), 2

Resenerator Panel Cable, 2

105000

105049
105050

- 16 -
(B-1072)
NUMERICAL INDEX

Panel Arranged for 106380
Mounting Power Leads 107111
Filter and Fuse Blocks,3 107117

Name Plate (15-M Motor
Unit) Bell System, 8 107144

Name Plate (15-N Motor 110404
Unit Bell System), 13

XU~4 Neme Plate, 6,8,13

Power Cable, 2

Regenerator Panel Cable,
2

Insulator, 1
Fusetron (Amps, 1.0), 4



